
 

 

       

 

Fall 2017 Semester* 
Temple Teacher Residency 

Fall Practicum Calendar 
Critical Events and Dates for Residents, Mentors, and University Coaches 

 
Note: This calendar includes the key dates on First Philadelphia Preparatory Charter School’s (FP), Tacony Academy 
Charter School’s (TA), and the School District of Philadelphia’s (SDP) academic calendars. As indicated in the Temple 

Teacher Residency Handbook, Residents are required to follow the calendars of their districts/CMOs, schools, and Mentors 
for their daily schedules. Temple University’s academic calendar should be followed as it pertains to the schedule for the TTR 

Residency Practicum Capstone Course. 
 

TTR Residents spend Monday through Thursday at their residency host school sites.  
Key school events or holidays at the schools scheduled for Fridays have been included for reference. 

 
*A preview of key dates during the Spring 2018 and Summer I 2018 semesters is included at the end of this document in 

order to assist TTR Residents with their long-term planning. Dates for Spring and Summer I 2018 included here are tentative. 

First day of school for Residents 
FP: Monday, August 21 (Mentors start 8/14; students 8/21) 
TA: Monday, August 28 (Mentors start 8/21; students 8/28) 
SDP: Thursday, September 5 (Mentors start 8/28; students 9/5) 

TTR Residency Practicum Capstone course 
begins  

Wednesday, August 30 

Labor Day Holiday (all schools) Monday, September 4 

Last day to add or drop a course (TU) Monday, September 11 

Rosh Hashanah Holiday 
TA, FP,  & SDP: Thursday, September 21 & Friday, September 22   
 

 Coach Observation P-TOR #1 
TK20 Submission Deadline (Coaches) 

Monday, October 2   

Professional Development Day 
(no school for students) 

TA & FP: Friday, October 6  

Columbus Day Holiday FP: Monday, October 9 

Mentor Feedback Form #1 
TK20 Submission Deadline (Mentors) 

Friday, October 13  

Coach Observation P-TOR #2 
TK20 Submission Deadline (Coaches) 

Friday, October 20 

Resident Growth Plan Initiated (if needed) 
(Coaches) 

Friday, October 20 

Last day to withdraw from a course (TU) Tuesday, October 24 

Election Day  
Tuesday, November 7 
FP: Regular school day 



 

 

SDP & TA: Schools closed 

Mentor Feedback Form #2 
TK20 Submission Deadline (Mentors) 

Thursday, November 9 

 Coach Observation P-TOR #3 
TK20 Submission Deadline (Coaches) 

Monday, November 13 

Veterans’ Day Holiday 
Friday, November 10 

FP, TA, & SDP: Schools closed 

Thanksgiving Holiday (TU) 
Wednesday, November 22  

Residency Practicum Capstone Course – No class 

Thanksgiving Break 
FP & TA: Wednesday-Friday, November 22 - 24 
SDP: Thursday-Friday, November 23 – 24 

Coach Observation P-TOR #4 
TK20 Submission Deadline (Coaches) 

Wednesday, November 29   

Professional Development Day (FP only) 
No school for students 

Friday, December 1   

Mentor Feedback Form #3 
TK20 Submission Deadline (Mentors) 

Wednesday, December 6 

Last class for  
Fall Residency Practicum Capstone Class 

 
Wednesday, December 6   
  

Coach Observation P-TOR #5 
TK20 Submission Deadline (Coaches) 

Monday, December 11 

Residents’ last day in host schools for 2017 Monday, December 11 

Fall 2017 Semester Study Days (TU) 
No school for Residents 

Tuesday, December 12  – Wednesday, December 13 

Fall 2017 Semester Final Exam Period (TU) Thursday, December 14  - Wednesday, December 20 

Spring Goal-Setting Conversation 
(Residents, Mentors, and Coaches) 

Monday, December 11 – Tuesday, December 19 

Winter Recess 
FP: Friday, December 22 – Monday, January 1 
TA: Friday, December 22  at noon – Monday, January 1 
SDP: Monday, December 25  – Monday, January 1 

 



 

 

Spring 2018 Preview 

School resumes for staff at FP, TA, & SDP; 
Residents return to host schools 

Tuesday, January 2 
TTR Residents, Mentors, and Coaches should begin following 
the Spring 2018 Student Teaching Calendar for key dates 
and deadlines 

School resumes for students 
TA: Tuesday, January 2 
FP & SDP: Tuesday, January 3  

Professional Development Day (TU) Friday, January 5 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday 
Monday, January 15 
All schools closed for staff and students 

Spring 2018 semester classes begin (TU) Tuesday, January 16 

Spring 2018 Residency ST Capstone Course 
begins (TU) 

Wednesday, January 17 

Professional Development Day (FP & TA) 
No school for students 

Friday, February 16 

Presidents’ Day Holiday 
Monday, February 19 

All schools closed for staff and students 

Spring Break at TU –  
no TTR Residency ST Capstone class 

Wednesday, March 7  

Spring Break for TTR Host School Sites 
FP & TA : Wednesday, March 28 – Friday, March 30 
SDP: Thursday, March 29 – Monday, April 2  

Last day of  
Spring 2018 “Student Teaching” (TU)  & TTR 
Residency at School Site 

Thursday, April 26 

Spring 2018 Semester Study Days (TU) Tuesday, May 1  – Wednesday, May 2 

Summative Performance Assessment (SPA) 
due in Spring 2018 Residency ST Capstone 
Course 

Wednesday, May 2 

Spring 2018  Semester Final Exam Period 
(TU) 

Thursday, May 3  - Wednesday, May 9 

 
Summer 2018 Preview 

Summer I 2018 semester 4-week (4A) and 6-
week classes begin (TU) 

Monday, May 14 

Last day to add or drop a 4-week course (TU) 
Thursday, May 17 
 

Last day to add or drop a 6-week course (TU) 
Friday, May 18 
 

Memorial Day Holiday (TU) 
Monday, May 28 
No class 

Summer I 2018 semester 4-week (4A) classes 
end (TU) 

Monday, June 11 



 

 

Summer I 2018 semester 6-week classes end 
(TU) 

Monday, June 18 

 
The University calendar is the official academic calendar for Temple University (see: 
http://www.temple.edu/registrar/documents/calendars/17-18.asp). The dates on this calendar are 
intended to be consistent with and not interfere with dates set by the University.  

http://www.temple.edu/registrar/documents/calendars/17-18.asp

